
 
Wakefield City Centre Wakefield Bus Station
Normanton Sylvester Avenue
Normanton Market Place
Castleford Bus Station
Castleford Bus Station

189
0515
0529
0534

--
0549

189
0545
0559
0604

--
0619

189
0615
0629
0634

--
0649

189
0645
0659
0704

--
0721

189
0700
0717
0722

--
0739

189
0715
0732
0737

--
0754

189
0730
0747
0752

--
0809

189
0745
0802
0807

--
0824

189
0800
0817
0822

--
0839

189
0820
0837
0842

--
0859

189
0840
0857
0902

--
0919

189
0900
0917
0922

--
0939

189
0915
0932
0937

--
0953

189 189 189 189 189 189
0930

Then
at
these
mins

45 00 15 30
past
each
hour
until

1315
0946 01 16 31 46 1331
0951 06 21 36 51 1336

-- -- -- -- -- --
1007 22 37 52 07 1352

189
1330
1346
1351

--
1407

189
1345
1401
1406

--
1423

189
1400
1418
1423

--
1440

189
1415
1433
1438

--
1455

 
Wakefield City Centre Wakefield Bus Station
Normanton Sylvester Avenue
Normanton Market Place
Castleford Bus Station
Castleford Bus Station

189
1430
1448
1453

--
1510

189
1450
1508
1513

--
1530

189
1505
1523
1528

--
1545

189
1520
1538
1543

--
1600

189
1535
1553
1558

--
1615

189
1550
1608
1613

--
1630

189
1605
1623
1628

--
1645

189
1625
1643
1648

--
1705

189
1645
1703
1708

--
1725

189
1705
1723
1728

--
1745

189
1720
1738
1743

--
1800

189
1735
1753
1758

--
1815

189
1750
1808
1813

--
1828

189
1805
1820
1825

--
1840

189
1820
1835
1840

--
1855

189
1843
1858
1903

--
1918

189 189 189
1913

Then
at
these
mins

13
past
each
hour
until

2213
1927 27 2227
1932 32 2232

-- -- --
1946 46 2246

189
2313
2327
2331
2345

--

 
Castleford Bus Station
Normanton Market Place
Normanton Sylvester Avenue
Wakefield City Centre Wakefield Bus Station

189
0500
0514
0519
0534

189
0530
0544
0549
0604

189
0600
0614
0619
0634

189
0630
0644
0649
0704

189
0655
0709
0715
0735

189
0710
0728
0734
0754

189
0730
0748
0754
0814

189
0745
0803
0809
0829

189
0800
0818
0824
0844

189
0815
0833
0839
0859

189
0830
0848
0854
0914

189
0845
0903
0908
0926

189
0905
0921
0926
0944

189
0925
0941
0946
1004

189 189 189 189 189 189
0945 Then

at
these
mins

00 15 30 45 past
each
hour
until

1330
1001 16 31 46 01 1346
1006 21 36 51 06 1351
1024 39 54 09 24 1409

189
1345
1401
1407
1428

189
1400
1417
1423
1444

189
1415
1432
1438
1459

 
Castleford Bus Station
Normanton Market Place
Normanton Sylvester Avenue
Wakefield City Centre Wakefield Bus Station

189
1430
1447
1453
1514

189
1445
1502
1508
1529

189
1500
1517
1523
1544

189
1515
1532
1538
1559

189
1535
1552
1558
1619

189
1550
1607
1613
1634

189
1605
1622
1628
1649

189
1620
1637
1643
1704

189
1635
1652
1658
1719

189
1650
1707
1713
1734

189
1710
1727
1733
1754

189
1730
1747
1753
1810

189
1750
1807
1811
1825

189
1805
1819
1823
1837

189 189 189
1835 Then

at
these
mins

35 past
each
hour
until

2135
1849 49 2149
1853 53 2153
1907 07 2207

189
2235
2249
2253
2307

 
Wakefield City Centre Wakefield Bus Station
Normanton Sylvester Avenue
Normanton Market Place
Castleford Bus Station
Castleford Bus Station

189
0615
0630
0635

--
0650

189
0645
0700
0705

--
0720

189
0715
0730
0735

--
0750

189
0745
0800
0805

--
0820

189
0815
0830
0835

--
0850

189
0845
0900
0905

--
0921

189 189 189 189 189 189
0900

Then
at
these
mins

15 30 45 00
past
each
hour
until

1645
0916 31 46 01 16 1701
0921 36 51 06 21 1706

-- -- -- -- -- --
0937 52 07 22 37 1722

189
1700
1716
1721

--
1737

189
1715
1731
1736

--
1752

189
1730
1746
1751

--
1807

189
1745
1801
1806

--
1821

189
1800
1815
1820

--
1835

189
1815
1830
1835

--
1850

189 189 189
1913

Then
at
these
mins

13
past
each
hour
until

2213
1927 27 2227
1932 32 2232

-- -- --
1946 46 2246

 
Wakefield City Centre Wakefield Bus Station
Normanton Sylvester Avenue
Normanton Market Place
Castleford Bus Station
Castleford Bus Station

189
2313
2327
2332
2345

--

 
Castleford Bus Station
Normanton Market Place
Normanton Sylvester Avenue
Wakefield City Centre Wakefield Bus Station

189
0600
0614
0619
0634

189
0630
0644
0649
0704

189
0700
0714
0719
0734

189
0730
0744
0749
0804

189
0800
0814
0819
0834

189
0830
0844
0849
0904

189 189 189 189 189 189
0900 Then

at
these
mins

15 30 45 00 past
each
hour
until

1645
0916 31 46 01 16 1701
0921 36 51 06 21 1706
0939 54 09 24 39 1724

189
1700
1716
1721
1739

189
1715
1731
1736
1754

189
1730
1746
1751
1809

189
1745
1801
1806
1821

189 189 189
1835 Then

at
these
mins

35 past
each
hour
until

2135
1849 49 2149
1853 53 2153
1907 07 2207

189
2235
2249
2253
2307

 
Wakefield City Centre Wakefield Bus Station
Normanton Sylvester Avenue
Normanton Market Place
Castleford Bus Station
Castleford Bus Station

189
0845
0901
0906

--
0922

189 189 189 189
0915

Then
at
these
mins

45 15
past
each
hour
until

1745
0931 01 31 1801
0936 06 36 1806

-- -- -- --
0952 22 52 1822

189
1815
1827
1832

--
1846

189 189 189
1913

Then
at
these
mins

13
past
each
hour
until

2213
1927 27 2227
1932 32 2232

-- -- --
1946 46 2246

189
2313
2327
2332
2345

--

 
Castleford Bus Station
Normanton Market Place
Normanton Sylvester Avenue
Wakefield City Centre Wakefield Bus Station

189
0830
0846
0851
0907

189 189 189 189
0900 Then

at
these
mins

30 00 past
each
hour
until

1730
0916 46 16 1746
0921 51 21 1751
0937 07 37 1807

189
1835
1849
1853
1907

189
1935
1949
1953
2007

189
2035
2049
2053
2107

189
2135
2149
2153
2207

189
2235
2249
2253
2307

189 Wakefield to Castleford

via Normanton - Valid from Sunday, November 23, 2025 to Wednesday, February 25, 2026

Monday to Friday - Castleford Bus Station

Monday to Friday - Wakefield City Centre Wakefield Bus Station

Saturday - Castleford Bus Station

Saturday - Wakefield City Centre Wakefield Bus Station

Sunday - Castleford Bus Station

Sunday - Wakefield City Centre Wakefield Bus Station


	Monday to Friday - Castleford Bus Station
	Monday to Friday - Wakefield City Centre Wakefield Bus Station
	Saturday - Castleford Bus Station
	Saturday - Wakefield City Centre Wakefield Bus Station
	Sunday - Castleford Bus Station
	Sunday - Wakefield City Centre Wakefield Bus Station

