

189 Wakefield to Castleford

via Normanton - Valid from Sunday, November 23, 2025 to Wednesday, February 25, 2026

Monday to Friday - Castleford Bus Station

Wakefield City Centre Wakefield Bus Station	189 189	189 189
Normanton Sylvester Avenue	0515 0545 0615 0645 0700 0715 0730 0745 0800 0820 0840 0900 0915 0930	45 00 15 30 1315 1330 1345 1400 1415
Normanton Market Place	0529 0559 0629 0659 0717 0732 0747 0802 0817 0837 0857 0917 0932 0946	01 16 31 46 past each hour until 1331 1346 1401 1418 1433
Castleford Bus Station	0534 0604 0634 0704 0722 0737 0752 0807 0822 0842 0902 0922 0937 0951	06 21 36 51 Then at these mins 1336 1351 1406 1423 1438
Castleford Bus Station	-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --	-- -- -- -- --
Castleford Bus Station	0549 0619 0649 0721 0739 0754 0809 0824 0839 0859 0919 0939 0953 1007	22 37 52 07 1352 1407 1423 1440 1455

Wakefield City Centre Wakefield Bus Station	189 189	189 189
Normanton Sylvester Avenue	1430 1450 1505 1520 1535 1550 1605 1625 1645 1705 1720 1735 1750 1805 1820 1843 1913	13 2213 2313
Normanton Market Place	1448 1508 1523 1538 1553 1608 1623 1643 1703 1723 1738 1753 1808 1820 1835 1858 1927	27 2227 2327 Then at these mins 2232 2331
Castleford Bus Station	1453 1513 1528 1543 1558 1613 1628 1648 1708 1728 1743 1758 1813 1825 1840 1903 1932	32 2232 2331 past each hour until 2246 --
Castleford Bus Station	-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --	-- -- -- -- --
Castleford Bus Station	1510 1530 1545 1600 1615 1630 1645 1705 1725 1745 1800 1815 1828 1840 1855 1918 1946	46 2246 --

Monday to Friday - Wakefield City Centre Wakefield Bus Station

Castleford Bus Station	189 189	189 189
Normanton Market Place	0500 0530 0600 0630 0655 0710 0730 0745 0800 0815 0830 0845 0905 0925 0945	00 15 30 45 past each hour until 1330 1345 1400 1415
Normanton Sylvester Avenue	0514 0544 0614 0644 0709 0728 0748 0803 0818 0833 0848 0903 0921 0941 1001	16 31 46 01 Then at these mins 1346 1401 1417 1432
Wakefield City Centre Wakefield Bus Station	0519 0549 0619 0649 0715 0734 0754 0809 0824 0839 0854 0908 0926 0946 1006	21 36 51 06 past each hour until 1351 1407 1423 1438
Wakefield City Centre Wakefield Bus Station	0534 0604 0634 0704 0735 0754 0814 0829 0844 0859 0914 0926 0944 1004 1024	39 54 09 24 1409 1428 1444 1459

Castleford Bus Station	189 189	189 189
Normanton Market Place	1430 1445 1500 1515 1535 1550 1605 1620 1635 1650 1710 1730 1750 1805 1835	35 2135 2235 Then at these mins 2149 2249
Normanton Sylvester Avenue	1447 1502 1517 1532 1552 1607 1622 1637 1652 1707 1727 1747 1807 1819 1849	49 2149 2249 past each hour until 2153 2253
Wakefield City Centre Wakefield Bus Station	1453 1508 1523 1538 1558 1613 1628 1643 1658 1713 1733 1753 1811 1823 1853	53 2153 2253 Then at these mins 2207 2307
Wakefield City Centre Wakefield Bus Station	1514 1529 1544 1559 1619 1634 1649 1704 1719 1734 1754 1810 1825 1837 1907	07 2207 2307

Saturday - Castleford Bus Station

Wakefield City Centre Wakefield Bus Station	189 189	189 189
Normanton Sylvester Avenue	0615 0645 0715 0745 0815 0845 0900	15 30 45 00 1645 1700 1715 1730 1745 1800 1815 1913 13 2213
Normanton Market Place	0630 0700 0730 0800 0830 0900 0916	31 46 01 16 past each hour until 1701 1716 1731 1746 1801 1815 1830 1927 Then at these mins 2149 2249
Castleford Bus Station	0635 0705 0735 0805 0835 0905 0921	36 51 06 21 past each hour until 1706 1721 1736 1751 1806 1820 1835 1932 Then at these mins 2153 2253
Castleford Bus Station	-- -- -- -- -- -- --	-- -- -- -- --
Castleford Bus Station	0650 0720 0750 0820 0850 0921 0937	52 07 22 37 1722 1737 1752 1807 1821 1835 1850 1946 46 2246

Wakefield City Centre Wakefield Bus Station	189 2313
Normanton Sylvester Avenue	2327
Normanton Market Place	2332
Castleford Bus Station	2345
Castleford Bus Station	--

Saturday - Wakefield City Centre Wakefield Bus Station

Castleford Bus Station	189 189	189 189
Normanton Market Place	0600 0630 0700 0730 0800 0830 0900	15 30 45 00 past each hour until 1645 1700 1715 1730 1745 1835 Then at these mins 35 past each hour until 2135 2235
Normanton Sylvester Avenue	0614 0644 0714 0744 0814 0844 0916	31 46 01 16 past each hour until 1701 1716 1731 1746 1801 1849 Then at these mins 49 past each hour until 2149 2249
Wakefield City Centre Wakefield Bus Station	0619 0649 0719 0749 0819 0849 0921	36 51 06 21 past each hour until 1706 1721 1736 1751 1806 1853 these mins 53 past each hour until 2153 2253
Wakefield City Centre Wakefield Bus Station	0634 0704 0734 0804 0834 0904 0939	54 09 24 39 past each hour until 1724 1739 1754 1809 1821 1907 these mins 07 past each hour until 2207 2307

Sunday - Castleford Bus Station

Wakefield City Centre Wakefield Bus Station	189 189	189 189
Normanton Sylvester Avenue	0845 0915 45 15 1745 1815 1913 13 2213 2313	27 2227 2327 Then at these mins 2232 2332
Normanton Market Place	0901 0931 Then at these mins 06 36 past each hour until 1801 1827 1927 Then at these mins 27 past each hour until 2227 2327	32 2232 2332 past each hour until 2246 --
Castleford Bus Station	0906 0936 -- -- -- -- --	-- -- -- -- --
Castleford Bus Station	-- -- -- -- -- -- --	-- -- -- -- --
Castleford Bus Station	0922 0952 22 52 1822 1846 1946 46 2246 --	-- -- -- -- --

Sunday - Wakefield City Centre Wakefield Bus Station

Castleford Bus Station	189 189	189 189
Normanton Market Place	0830 0900 30 00 1730 1835 1935 2035 2135 2235	27 2227 2327 Then at these mins 2246 --
Normanton Sylvester Avenue	0846 0916 Then at these mins 46 16 past each hour until 1746 1849 1949 2049 2149 2249	32 2232 2332 past each hour until 2246 --
Wakefield City Centre Wakefield Bus Station	0851 0921 these mins 51 21 hour until 1751 1853 1953 2053 2153 2253	-- -- -- -- --
Wakefield City Centre Wakefield Bus Station	0907 0937 07 37 1807 1907 2007 2107 2207 2307	-- -- -- -- --